900628199 07/08/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900622341	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Level Structured Capital I., LP		05/11/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOGTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5166950	LEADFLOW
Registration Number:	5111078	SPAMSENTRY
Registration Number:	4875537	VOICE360
Registration Number:	4156685	SOURCETRAK
Registration Number:	4058431	MONGOOSE METRICS
Registration Number:	4270866	MYLEADRESPONDER
Serial Number:	87670994	DIALOGTECH
Serial Number:	87671006	DIALOGTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900628199

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0262

Address Line 4: India	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100841-00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner		
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Payoff - Trademark Release (DialogTech)#page1.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Release (DialogTech)#page2.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Release (DialogTech)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of May 11, 2021 by LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks), dated as of June 5, 2019, executed by DialogTech Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Secured Party (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6662/0402.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

149301.01004/125786588v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P.

By: Level Structured Capital I (GP), L.P., its general partner

By: Level Structured Capital Associates I, LLC, its

general partner

By: Barry Osherow

Name: Barry Osherow

Title: Authorized Signatory

$\underline{EXHIBIT\,A}$

Trademark Title	Application No.	Date of Application	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
<u>Ifbyphone</u>	N/A	N/A	786535	1/5/11
<u>MyLeadResponder</u>	N/A	N/A	891866	12/9/14
SourceTrak	N/A	N/A	1527456	3/22/13
AnyphonePBX	N/A	N/A	8365561	2/1/10
Ifbyphone	N/A	N/A	8365785	1/13/10
MyLeadResponder	N/A	N/A	10509933	5/18/12
SourceTrak	N/A	N/A	9965674	10/14/11
DialogTech	87/670994	11/3/17	N/A	Allowed
DialogTech Logo	87/671006	11/3/17	N/A	Allowed
Leadflow	N/A	N/A	86/556271	3/21/17
Mongoose Metrics	N/A	N/A	85/099423	11/22/11
MyLeadResponder	N/A	N/A	85/495513	1/8/13
SourceTrak	N/A	N/A	85/310599	6/12/12
SpamSentry	N/A	N/A	86/823998	12/27/16
Voice 360	N/A	N/A	86/417756	12/22/15
SourceIQ	88/338,296	3/13/19	N/A	N/A
ExperienceHub	88/338,322	3/13/19	N/A	N/A
<u>DialogAnalytics</u>	33/338,346	3/13/19	N/A	N/A
<u>IntegrationStudio</u>	88/338,334	3/13/19	N/A	N/A

149301.01004/125786588v.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0266